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FLAME THROWERS, DESIGNED FOR FOE, MELT HUGE SNOW-DRIFT- SMARKETS
Reese has two sisters each of whom
received as their share a new $5 bilL

. o
RHEIMS RECONSTRUCTION

PLAN 3 TO BE ADOPTED
(By Associated Press)

PARIS, Feb. 14. Plans for the re-

construction of Rheims. prepared by
George S. Ford, of New York City,
formerly an officer in the American
Red Cross, have been virtually adopt-
ed by the municipal council of that
city. They affect principally the dam-
aged districts and the cathedral, where
the general aspect of the quaint old
thoroughfares and the characteristic
ancient architecture will be preserved.

After 50 Years, Cambridge
Man Gets $15 Debt

CAMBRIDGE CITY, Ind., Feb. 14.
J. T. Reese, for many years supervis-
or of music in the schools of this
place, recently received a letter as
follows:

"When you was a good-size- d boy,more than 50 years ago, you came to
my house to collect a debt I owed to
your father, and although your father
has been dead more than 40 years and
I am now more than 70, 1 feel that this
debt should be paid, so here Is the
money $15.00. I suppose you will
know what disposition to make of IV

Mr. Reese says that although he has
no record of any such debt, he remem-
bers the circumstances mentioned.

cows, $5.006.00; butcher bulls, $9.00
10.00; bologna bulls, $9.0010.00;

calves, $8.0017.00.
Sheep Receipts, light; market.

steady; sheep, $5.00 9.00; lambs, $12
15.00.

' ' ran i ird

! inn H v aff ,m t

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., Feb. 14. Receipts,

Cattle, 250; Hogs. 4,000; Sheep, 150.
Cattle Market, steady; good to choice
$11.0012.50; fajir to good, $9.00
11.00; common to fair, $6.009.00.
Heifers Good to choice, $9.5011.50;
fair to good, $8.009.50; common to
fair, $6.008.00; good to choice, $9.00

WAGNER GRAIN LETTER
CHICAGO, Feb. 14. The ten to

twelve cent cash corn rise this week
has made the cash buyer very con-

servative and cars are lacking (or
shipment to the east No. 4 mixed
corn around $1.41 compared with $1.31
a few days ago. Cash corn one to
three cents lower. No export demand
at the seaboard. We do not consider
the three million rye and three mill-
ion oats export sales of the last three
days as extraordinary. Locals are
afraid to press grain sales. Chicago
is not offering much grain to the east.
Over Monday the attitude of the cash
corn buyer will prevent any particular
rise. Realizing on the bulges Is indi-
cated.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER A CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build.
Ing. Phone 1720.

Sleze the first opportunity to act
on resolutions you make.

PUBLIC SALE
10.00; fair to good, $7.259.00; cut-

ters, $6.00 7.00; canners, $5.00
$5.75; stock steers, $6.5010.50; stock
heifers, $6.508.50; stock cows, $5.75

6.50; bologna, $7.0O9.50; fat bulls,
$9.25 10.00. Milch Cows Weak; $50
to $125. Calves Slow; extra, $19.00

20.00; fair to good, $14.0019.00;
common and large. $6.00 13.00.

Hogs Slow to 23 to $1 lower; mar
' CHICAGO, Feb. 14. Following is

the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

A squad of flame throwers in 'action on New York street.

War department officials took ad-

vantage of the experiment and sent
recruiting officers along with the
squads to help boost the drive for
75,000 recruits for the regular
army, now being conducted all over
the country.

Flame throwers similar to those
turned loose against the foe in the
war, were brought into play re-

cently to help free New York
streets of the towering snow-drif- ts

left by the storm. PedestLlans
who watched the soldiers handling

the death-dealin- g devises got some
idea of their effectiveness against
man by the way in which they low-
ered high drifts in a few seconds.
The throwers, though, have to be-fill- ed

too frequently to make their
use on a large scale practical.

ket, full; selected heavy shippers,
$14.5015.00; good to choice packers
and butchers, $15.25 15.75; medium,
$15.7516.00; Btags, $8.009.00; com-
mon to choice heavy fat sows, $9.00
12.50; pigs, 110 pounds and less, $10.00

14.00.
Sheep Steady; good to choice lights

$10.0010.50; fair to good, $7.00
10.00; common to fair, $4.006.00;
bucks, $4.00 8.00; lambs, steady;
good to choice, $20.0020.50; seconds,
$15.0018.00; fair to good, $18.00
20.00; common to fair, $12.0014.00.

Open High Low Close
Rye.

May 159 160 158H 160
Corn. '

May 132 135 132 133
July 129 130ya 129- 130

Oats.
May 80 80 79 80
July ...... 72 72 71 72

Pork.
May 35.00 35.00

Lard. ,
May 21.37 21.42

Ribs.
May .. 18.47 ' 18.42

As I have disposed of my farm- - and will hare to give possession
March 1, 1 desire to sell all my personal property, and will offer the
same at public auction on the Uncle Mark Beeson homestead, 7
miles north of Connersville, and 3 miles south of Milton, on the Mil-
ton pike, commencing at 10 o'clock a. m., on

TUESDAY, FEB. 17, 1920
11 HEAD OF HORSES 1 1

50 HEAD OF CATTLE 50
54 SHEEP 54

No doubt will have some lambs by day of sale. Increase your flock
now.

75 HOQS 75
Double immune shoats. As fine a bunch as you ever had the oppor-
tunity to buy.

HAY AND GRAIN 2,500 bushels of extra good white corn, 150
bushels good seed oats, 10 tons alsike and timothy mixed hay, some
clover hay; 100 bales wheat straw, 15 bushels early Ohio seed po-
tatoes.

FARMING IMPLEMENTS FOR 150 ACRE FARM

HOUSEHOLD QOODS
ONE FORD AUTOMOBILE, 1917 MODEL IN GOOD CONDITION.

DON'T MISS THIS.
TERMS to be made known on day of sale. Lunch served by M.

E. Aid Society, Milton, Ind.

W. H. TELKER
COL. FLANNAGAN and FRED LAKE, Auctioneers.
EARL CRAWFORD and AB. SIMPKINS, Clerks.

Come early, as we have a large sale and have to start early in
order to dispose of everything on same date.

County Commissioners
Approve Roadmen's Bonds

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURG, Pa., Feb. 14. Hogs I

Bonds for the 18 assistant road su- -

Tench endive, 50c lb.; parsnips, 5c
b.: cucumbers, 50c each; Irish pota-o- e,

6c lb.
Eggs, 60 cents dozen; storage eggs,

60c doz.; creamery butter, 75c lbs.;
country butter, 65c lb. Turkeys, 65c
pound.

Fruits.
Bananas, 12c lb.; lemons, 40c doz.:

apples, 10c lb.; chestnuts, 50c lb.;
fresh cocoanut, 25c; fresh pineapples35c each; walnuts, 10c lb. chestnuts,
50c lb ; California pears, 5c eacc
Malaga grapes, 60c lb.; grape fruit, 10
and 15c each; oranges, 45c doz.; tan-
gerines, 60c doz.; pomegranets, 10c
granates, 10c each; strawberries, $1.25

300 Father and Son
Tickets Are Sold; Papers

By 'em For Carriers
With the purchase of 80 tickets for

the father and sons banquet at the Y
Friday night, Feb. 20, by one news-
paper and 40 by another, 300 tickets
have been sold, officials of the Y. M.
C. A. said Saturday.

A tentative program includes com-

munity ringing, several special mus-
ical numbers, and an address by Wil-
liam A. Sayers, pastor of the Friends
Memorial church at Muncie, Ind., and

perintendents of the county were for
1920 approved by the county commis-
sioners Saturday. All the bonds are
for $1,000.

County Auditor Brooks was instruct-
ed to advertise for bids for 20,000 feet
ot oak floor for bridges.

Receipts, 1.000; market, higher; heav-
ies, $15.00 15.50; heavy Yorkers,
$17.2517.50; light Yorkers, $16.50
17.00; pigs, $15.0016.50. Sheep and
Lambs Receipts, 350; market, steady.
Top sheep, $15.00; top lambs, $21.80.
Calves Receipts, 60; market, steady;
top, $21.00.

(By Associated Press)

GRAIN PRICES

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., Feb. 14. Wheat--No.

1 red, $2.58 2.60; No. 2 red, $2.56
2.68; No. 3 red. $2.482.51. Other

'grades as to quality, $2.202.45. Corn
No. 2 white, $1.561.58; No. 3 white,

$1.511.53; No. 4 white, $1.481.50;
No. 2 yellow, $1.551.57; No. 3 yel-
low, $1.511.53; No. 4 yellow, $1.48
1.50; No. 2 mixed, $1.531.55.

Keep away from associates who dis-

courage you.
quart.

Produce, Buying.
I a well known chatauqua lecturer. The

(By Associated Press) ,Put yourself in right relations to en-

courage you in the new way.Country butter, 50c lb.; eggs, 52c
doz.; old chickens, 30c lb.; frying
chickens, 30c. lb.; turkeys, 45c lb.

Kev. Mr. Sayers will speak on "The
100 Percenter". The program In de-
tail will be announced later.

Only 100 more tickets for the din-
ner are available. Tickets can be
purchased from the desk at the Y or

EAST BUFFALO. N. Y., Feb. 14.
Cattle Receipts 3,000; slow. Calves

Receipts 300; steady; $6.0024.50.
Hogs Receipts 4,500; slow; heavy,

25 cents lower; mixed 15 25 cents
higher; heavy $15.5016; mixed,
$16.5017; yorkers $1717.10; light
do and pigs $17; roughs $13.5014.00;
stags $910.50.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts 2.C00:
lambs 25 cents higher; $1222.75;
yearlings $1120; wethers $1516;
ewes $614.60; mixed sheep $14.50
$15.00.

TOLEDO, O., Feb. 14. Cloverseed
Prime cash and Feb., $35.00; Mar.,

$34.45; April, $34.00; Oct. $26.50.
Alsike Prime cash and Mar. $34.80.
Timothy Prime cash, ' 1917 and

1918, $6.60, 1919 $6.85; Mar., $6.90;
April and May, $6.85.

OUTCLOfrom representatives of the promotion-- ' SING
SALE

State of Indiana, Wayne County, ss.:
Office of the C ENTERVI LLE CO-

OPERATIVE TELEPHONE COM-

PANY, Centerville, Indiana,
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that

undersigned has presented to and filed
with Public Service Commission of
Indiana, its petition for authority to
increase Us schedule of rates, tolls

committee. A representative of the
committee is in each church in the
city. The price of the tickets is 50
cents.

W. C. r. U. Celebrates for

, (By Associated Press)
; CHICAGO, Feb. 14 Corn, No. 4

.mixed, $1.351.37; No. 4 yellow, $1.37
.1.39 1--

Oats No. 2 white. 87 1-- 4;

No. 3 white, 85 3-- 4 87 1-- 4.

Pork Nominal; ribs, $17.5018.25;
lard, $20.42.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

BUYING
Oats, 90c; rye, $1.50; straw, per ton,

$9.00; new corn, $1.50 per bushel.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $83.50; per
cwt., $4.25; Oil Meal, per ton, $88.00;
cwt, $4.65; Tankage, 50, per ton,
$102, per cwt. $5.25; 60 percent, $117
per ton, cwt, $6.00; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton, $56.50; per cwt., $2.90;
Salt, per bbl., $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton, $52; cwt., $2.70; Bran and shorts
mixed, per ton, $53; per cwt., $2.75;
Pure wheat middlings, per ton, $61.00;
per cwt.. $3.15; standard middlings,
per ton, $58.00; per cwt., $3.00.

as forjr and charges, the same effectivetrances Willard Anniversary j January 1. 1920, increasing the same
to the following:

Monthly RateMemorial exercises for the lato Miss
Frances E. Willard were held Friday (Gros) (Net)
afternoon in Grace Methodist church, Business phone, main line, $2.25 $2.00
by the Richmond Women's Christain i Residence phone, main line.1.75 1.50
Temperance unions. Party line phone, 1.50 1.50

The address was given by the Rev. j Extention phones to any of above
Backus, When Mr. Backus was a small ! three classes, fifty per cent increase

Having rented my farm, I will sell at public auction, at my residence of a
mile east of Campbellstown, on

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 1920
The following property

6 HEAD OF HORSES
Consisting of 1 sorrel mare, 7 years old, weight 1450 pounds; 1 gray mare, 6

years old, weight 1400 pounds; 1 gray mare, 13 years old, weight 1600 pounds;
1 black mare, 8 years old, weight 1600 pounds; pair of bay geldings, 7 and 8

years old, weight 2800. These horses are all sound and well broken and will
work anywhere.

45 HEAD OF CATTLE
Seven head of fat cows; 5 fresh heifers; 15 heifers, some to be fresh soon; 5

head of fat steers', weight 1350, extra good one; 5 steers, wighing 700 to 1000

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Feb. 14 Hogs Receipts

10,000; market steady and strong to
15 cents higher; bulk $14.4015.25;
top $15.40; heavies $14.2514.75; me-

dium $14.6515.25; lights $14.85
$15.40; heavy packing sows, smooth,
$13.4013.85; heavy packing sows,
rough, $12.7513.40; piga $13.50
$14.75.

Cattle Receipts 1,000; compared,
with a week ago, beef steers .mostly
steady to strong; choice heavies 25 to
50 cents lower; Bhe stock steady to
weak; canners and bulls, big quarter
lower; calves, 50 to 75 cents lower;
feeders, 25 to 50 cents lower.

Sheep Receipts 4,000; slow; com-

pared with a week ago, medium to
best fat lambs, 25 to 50 cents higher;
others steady; choice handy yearlings
25 centB higher; others and sheep
mostly steady.

boy Miss Willard herself gave him the j per month per extension
"Desk phone" to any of the above

LOCAL GRAiW MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.33 for No. 1 Red wheat; $2.30 for
No. 2; $2.26 for No. 3; No. 4, $2.16.

white ribbon of temperance. The Rev.
Backus told of her life and the great
work she helped to carry on.

The music for the afternoon was
given by the McCall Colored Union.

three classes, fifty cents per month
increase per desk phone.

Bills payable quarterly, and if paid
within first sixty days of quarter net
rate above stated is charged, grossMrs. Windel sang a vocal solo, fol--

lowed by a paper on "Americaniza--1 rate is charged.
fion" by Mrs. Sophia Huff of Fountain The same petition will be consideredFoot Diseases in Sheep

Should Be Given
Attention

City. Following the program, a social
bour was enjoyed. lbs.; two-year-ol- d Shorthorn male; Shorthorn male calf and 5 other calves.

89
at its opportunity.

CENTERVILLE
TELEPHONE COMPANY

Wood E. Eliason. President
Feb. 14 It

These cattle are all in good flesh. 0

LIVE STOCK PRICES
'

(Bv Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS. Feb. 14. Hogs-Rece- ipts,

6,000; lower. Cattle Re-

ceipts 400; active and strong. Calves
Receipts, 300; steady. Sheep Re-

ceipts, 300; steady.
HOGS.

Good mixed, 150 lbs up, average,
$14.5015.50; assorted 150 to 250 lbs.,
average, $15.2515.50; assorted, 250
to 275 lbs. up, average, $14.7515.00;
selected, 275 lbs. up, average, $14.25
14.50; fat hogs, weighing down to 130
lbs., $15.2515.50; fat back pigs, un-

der 130 lbs.. $15.0015.25; feeding
pigs, $15.00 down; sows, according to
tiuality, $12.0013.00; poor to best
Btags, 80 lbs. dock, $12.50 12.75; bulk
of sows, $13.0013.25; sales in truck
market; $14.5016.00; light pigs,
$15.00 down.

CATTLE.
. Killing steers, Extra good, 1,300
lbs. and upward, $14.0014.50; good
to choice, 1,250 lbs. and upward. $12.50
fa 13.50; common to medium,, 1,250 lbs.
$12.0012.50; good to choice, 1,100
to 1,200 lbs., $11.5012.00; common to
medium, 1,100 to 1.200 lbs., $11.00
11.50; good to choice, 1,000 to 1,100
lbs., $10.50 SMI; common to medium,
1.000 to 1.100 lbs.. $9.5010.50; fair

165 HEAD OF HOGS
LABOR UNFIT TO RULE

SAYS WINSTON CHURCHILL
DUNDEE, Scotland, Feb. 14. Wins-

ton Churchill, the secretary for war.
in addressing his constituents here to- - notice to heirs, creditors. ETC.
day, declared that labor was unfitted in the matter of the estate of Henry

PRODUCE MARKET

(Bv Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Feb. 14. Butter, market,

higher; creamery, 50 63c. Eggs Re-

ceipts, 5,838 cases; market, lower;
lowest, 44c; firsts, 52 53c. Live
poultry Market, lower; fowls, 35c;
springs, 29c.

to envprn the notion Lawrence, deceased.
In the Wayne County Circuit CoertmLi. . ... . . r

mis was a reiteration or me state-- : Tnnnrv torm 1950

By P. G. HOLDEN.

SHEEP that are compelled to stay
yards or in low,

swampy pastures are almost sure to
have sore feet. Foot troubles are
given different names, such as "foot
scald," "hoof all." "foul foot" and
"foot rot," but all mean the same.

It serves the practical sheep man
to treat foot diseases as contagious
and needful of prompt attention.

Lameness First Symptom.
The first symptoms are lameness,

and on examination the foot is found

nent he made recently which aroused Notice is hereby given that A leRoy
a furore in the press and a storm of Lawrence. as administrator of the
indignation among the labor interests. L"JL, rrkLEAGUE OF NATIONS IS

ISSUE IN ELECTION

vouchers in final settlement of said
estate, and that the same will come up
for examination and action of said
Circuit Court on the 24th day of Febru-
ary, 1920 at which time all heirs, cred- -

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, Feb. 14. Butter fat,

steady. Eggs Firm; prime firsts,
51c; firsts, 4850c; seconds, 47c.
Poultry Steady; springers, 45c; hens

EXCELSIOR SPRINGS. Mo.. Feb.
14 Unusual Interest centered on the itor's or legatees of said estate are re- -

Consisting of 26 brood sows 11 pure bred Duroc Jersey brood sows bred;
11 big type Poland China brood bows bred; 5 Poland China bred sows; bal-

ance feeders, weighing from 120 to 140 pounds.

FARM IMPLEMENTS
One Birdsall wagon, with flat top and hog rack; 1 Brown wagon, with flat top;

t. Deering binder; 1 Deering mower; 1 McCormick mower; 1 John Deere
corn plow; 1 Oliver corn plow; 3 one-hors- e wheat drills; 1 Oliver

sulky breaking plow; 1 John Deere sulky breaking plow; spring tooth har-

row; spike tooth harrow; Hoosier corn planter, with fertilizer at-

tachment; double disc; roller; Keyston-- j side-deliver- y rake; Keystone hay
loader; Nisco manure spreader; Dunham culti-packe- r; drag;
drag; box bed; gravel bed; Deere walking plow; corn Bheller; Siedel buggy.

GRAIN 100 bushels 60-da- y seed oats GRAIN.

HARNESS Set breeching harness; 2 sets of hip-stra- p harness; 2 sets
fly nets; collars; bridles; lines and halters and straps.

HOUSEHOLD GOODS
Jewel range; Radiant home heating stove; lard press; sausage grinder; two
churns, and other articles not mentioned here.

to be feverish and the skin In the
pi eft nt tho ll rrif rnfl anil eivnllon '3ac; turkeys, 4oc. special congressional election today i quired to appear in said Court and

in the third Missouri district because B,,ow ptaSP- - if an' ther h.e- - sald
1 account and vouchers should not be ap- -

of the prominence given the league of nroved
Soon matter or pus forms in the cleft,
and In a short time, If left unchecked,
the disease gets under the skin and

A LeUoy Lawrence, Administrator
J. II. Allen, Attorney.

Feb.

nations issue in the several weeks'
campaign for selection of a successor
to Joshua W. Alexander, now secre-
tary of commerce.spreads under the entire horn or ;

wall. Blow flies lay eggs in the dis- - j

eased hoof during the summer
months. The maggots spread from

NOTICE TO HEIRS. CREDITORS, ETC.
In the matter of the estate of Jennie

M. Yaryan, deceased.
In the Wayne County Circuit Coert,

January term, 1920.
Notice is hereby given that Dickin-

son Trust Company as Executor of the

DUTCH ARE WILLING TO MOVE
(By Associated Press)

THE HAGUE, Feb. 14. Holland
probably would not be unwillingto a polite request from the al-
lies to put former Emneror William

the sheep If left unchecked.

NEW YORK STOCK LIST
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, Feb. 14. The closing
quotations on the stock exchange
were:

American Can, 44 1--

Am. Smelting, 62 5--

Anaconda, 57.
Bethlehem Steel, b, 88.
Chespeake and Ohio, 51.
Chino Copper, 36 7--

General Motors, 242.
Goodrich Tires, 69 3--

Mexican Petroleum, 175 1--

Pennsylvania, 40 7--

Reading, 68.
Studebaker, 89 1--

Union Pacific. 116 1--

U. S. Steel, 99.
, Utah Copper, 72.

Lunch served by theestate of Jennie M. laryan deceased. TERMS Will be made known on the date of sale.
Ladies' Aid of the Christian church.

- -
j I&rther from the German frontier ' has presented and filed its account and
than is at present it has been learned
here, but would undoubtedly resent C. F. MILLERany dictation as to sending him to a

O. C. SCHWING. Auct. W. C. SWISHER, Clerk

vouchers in final settlement of said es-

tate, and that the same will come up for
examination and action of said Circuit
Court on the 28th day of February, 1920,
at wich time all heirs, creditors or lega-
tees of said estate are required to ap-
pear in said Court and show cause, if
any there be. why said account and
vouchers should not be approved.

Dickinson Trust Company, Executor
John L. Ilupe, Attorney.

Feb.

uutcn island or any particular place.

Every child should be taught to ex-
pect success.

such wonderfulIf others can do
things, why can't I? PmMIc Sale(By Associated Press)

LIBERTY BONDS
NEW YORK, Feb. 14. Final prices

on Liberty bonds today were:
3 6.83
First 4 , 90.40

to good, under 1,000 lbs., $8.509.50;
good to choice yearlings, $11.00
12.00.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs., and
up, $10.0012.00; common to medium,
800 lbs. up. $S.509.50; good to best,
under 800 lbs., $10.5012.50; common
to medium, under 800 lbs., $7.00
10.50.

Cows Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up-

ward, $9.50 11.50; common to med-
ium, 1,050 lbs., $8.009.00; good to
best, under 1.050 lbs., $8.009.50; com-
mon to medium under 1,050 lbs., $7.50

8.00; canners and cutters, $5.50
$6.50.

Bulls Good to best, 1,300 lbs., up-

ward, $9.5011.00; good to choice,
under 1,300 lbs., $9.009.50; fair to
medium, under 1,300 lbs., $8.008.50;
common to good bolognas, $7.008.00.

Calves Good to choice veals, under
200 pounds, $19.0021.50; common to
medium veals, $12.00 15.00; good to
choice heavy calves. $9.50 11.00;
common to medium heavy calves,
$7.009.00.

Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good
to choice steers. 800 lbs. and up, $10.00

11.00; common to fair steers, 800
lbs. and up, $9.0010.00; good to
choice, steers, under 800 lbs., $9.50
10.50; common to fair steers, under
800 lbs., $S.009.00; medium to good
heifers, $7.00&.00; medium to good
cows, $6.007.50; good to choice milk-
ers, $110150; fair to medium milkers,
$75 $100; stock calves, 50 to 4G0

lbs., $7.0010.00.
6HEEP AND LAMBS

Good to choice sheep, $9.00 11.00;
common to medium sheep, $5.008.00;
good to choice lambs, $19.0021.00;
common to medium lambs, $14.00
18.00; good to choice yearlings, $13.00

15.00; common to medium yearlings,
$10.0012.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $7.00

8.00i

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone
East 28; Home 81235

PUBLIC SALESecond 4
First 4ii

90.10
91.20

Second 4 90.20
Third 4 93.00
Fourth 4U 90.76
Victory 3 97.76
Victory 4?i 97.66

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy, $30.00

31.00; clover, $32.0033.00.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Feb. 14 Ha-y-

Firm; No. 1 timothy, $31.5032.00;
No. 2 timothy, $30.5031.00; No. 1
clover, $30.0030.50.

Owing to buying smaller farms, we the undersigned will sell at public auction
on the Wade Clevenger farm, better known as the Zurha Golliher farm, 2
miles north of Losantville, on

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 18
The following described property:

8 HEAD OF HORSES Team coming 5 year old mares, sound and good
workers; team coming 5 year old mares, sound and good workers; team. 1
horse and 1 mare coming 4 years old, sound and good workers; 4 year old
horse, sound and good worker; mare coming 4 years old, broke to work.

15 TO 25 HEAD CATTLE Consisting of some good milkers, springers,
some to be fresh by day of sale, some butcher cattle. Some of the above good
Shorthorn and Jersey stock

150 HEAD HOGS 17 head good sows, some eligible to register; Big Type
Poland China male hog; 132 head extra good feeding shoats, averaging 30 to
140 lbs., all double immuned.

CORN AND OATS 500 to 1,000 bushels extra good yellow corn on the
Dr. Bookout farm 1 mile northwest of Losantville, will deiivere to railroad at
Losantville for distant purchaser; "12 bushels extra good yellow seed corn; 75
bushels fine seed oats; lVa tons good oats straw.

FARMING IMPLEMENTS Johnson t. binder In good condition; Ohio
hay loader; double disc; 12-inc- h Moline gang plow; 14-inc- h Janesville sulky;
Shunk walking plow; Gale corn planter; steel roller; wagon with box bed;
good flat bottom and hog rack combined; Ohio corn plow, pivot axle; 1?4 R P.
Hercules gas engine; pump Jack; Universal kitchen range; good Ford touring
car; 1 trailer; some of the above articles are good as new, and other articles
too numerous to mention.

As I have purchased a tractor, I will sell at public auction at my residence,
located 3 miles southwest of New Madison, 4 miles northwest of Eldorado, 7

miles northeast of New Paris, 1- -4 mile south of Yankeetown church on
THURS., FeB. 19th, 1920.

The following described property.
6 HEAD OF HORSES Consisting of Brown mare 6 yre. old.wt. 1700;Brown

greldlng. 6 yrs. old, wt. 1650; these two make a real team. Team of Flack
mares, 6 and 8 yrs. old. wt. 3200; Roan gelding. 4 yrs. old. wt. 1500; Black
mare 4 yrs. old, wt 1500. All good workers and Bound except one.

16 HEAD OF CATTLE Shorthorn heifer with heifer calf by side; Short
horn cow fresh by day of sale. 4th calf: Polled Durham cow just fresh: Short-
horn cow with 2nd calf by side; Shorthorn cow fresh in spring. 4th calf;
Half-bloo- d Polled Durham fresh in April. 2nd calf; 2 yearling Shorthorn heif-
ers; Shorthorn heifer: Polled Durhamheifer; Full blooded Polled Durham
fresh June 1st; Registered Polled Durham bull, 3 years old. wt. 1900. These
cows are all bred to this bull. Two Shorthorn males large enough for ser-
vice.

13 HEAD HOGS 2 tried sows. Sprig gilt, bred, farrow last of March.
10 shoats. weight 90 pounds.

15 HEAD SHEEP 14 full blood Shropshire ewes, 2 and 3 years old, bred
to registered buck. 1 ewe lamb.

FARM I NO IMPLEMENTS John Deere gang plow; Good Enough sulky
plow; Spring-toot- h harrow; Durham cultipacker; Supreior 20-di- sc grass seeder
two Ohio corn plows; storm bugg:y; Star storm front. The fore goingarticles are as good as new. th harrow: tanden disc harrow; corn sled;

stalk cutter; 5-- ft. Deering mower; self dump hay rake; Janesville corn
planter with fertilizer attachment;Mandt manure spreader; low wheel wagon
with flat bed; dump cart; 12-f- t. hog feeder; Stlckney engine;24 feet of line shaft, hangers and pulleys; buzz saw mandrel and fnime; cocoa-n- ut

barrel; rubber tire buggy nearly new; sleigh; spring wagon; and other
articles.

FEED 1500 bu. hand picked and assorted corn; 130 bu. Highland Giant
seed oats; 4 bu. of Learning seed corn; a few bushels of Early Ohio seed pota-
toes; 15 tons mixed hay, loose; a few tons baled wheat and oats straw; 30 tons
baled timothy hay. clean; 2 bu. of home grown timothy seed.

HARNESS Four sides of breeching harness. Three sets of buggy har-
ness. Collars. Lines. Bridles. Nets.

CHICKENS Four dozen chickens, all full blood Buff Rock hens and pul-
lets.

Sale begins at 10 a. m. When terms will be announced.

ORA.J. OLER

BUTTER FAT QUOTATION
Butter fat delivered In Richmond Is

bringing 61 cents this week.

Sheep Enjoy a High, Dry Place to
Rest Wet, Muddy Yards Causa
Sore Feet.

The thing for the farmer to do as
soon as he discovers the tame sheep
is to get busy and stop the trouble
before It reaches the advanced
chronic stage. If the outbreak oc-

curs In winter or spring the first
thing is to provide dry quarters if
possible. If it happens in summer
put the sheep on the driest pastura
obtainable until cured.

Method of Treatment.
If there are but few sheep on the

farm they can be caught and eacl
foot treated separately. Treatmem
consists of cleaning all mud and
filth from between the toes and ap-

plying something that will cure. In
practical experiences nothing has
proven better than pulverized blue
stone or blue vitriol (sulphate of
copper), mixed with vinegar or water
to a batter and applied with a pad-
dle to the sore. If the lame sheep
are neglected until the disease gets
deep-seate- d all the horn must be
pared away from diseased parts with
a sharp knife so the remedy ctn
reach the sore. The right way is not
to allow the trouble to reach that
stage.

FRUIT &
(Furnished

VEGETABLES
by EggemeyeKs.)

DAYTON, Ohio, Feb. 14 Hogs
Receipts, 4 cars; market steady;
choice heavies, $15.35; packers
and butchers, $15.35; heavy Yorkers,
$15.00 15.30; light Yorkers, $14.50
$15.00; pigs, $13.0014.00; stags, $9.00

10.00; choice fat sows, $12.6013;
coramon to fain $12.0012.50

Cattle Receipts, 10 cars; steady;
fair to good shippers, $11.0012.00;
good to choice butchers, $9.00 10.00;
fair to medium butchers, $9.0010.00;

'fair to good heifers, $8.009.00;
choice fat cows, $8.009.00; fair to
good fat cows, $7.00 8.00; bologna

LOCAL PRODUCE
Beets, 10c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30o

lb.j head lettuce, trimmed, 40c lb.; dry
onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c bunch;
green mangoes, 8c each; garlic, 75c lb;
cabbage, 10c lb.; egg plant, 25c lb.;
celery, 20c a bunch; green beans,
25c a pound; radishes, 6c a bunch;
spinach, 20c lb.; sweet potatoes, 10c
lb.; rutabagas, 6c lb.; turnips, 10c lb.;
Spanish onions, 15s lb.: shallotts, 10c
lb.: Brussel sprouts, 40c quart; cauli-
flower, 20c lb.; mushrooms, $1.25 lb.;
oyster plant, 10c lb.; kohlrabi, 20c lb.;

Sale to begin at 10:30 a. m. TERMS made known on day of sals.

If any amount is bought will deliver half way.

GABBLE POOL, WADE CLEVENGER
S. L. Bookwalter & Joe Hascher, Clerks. Good CONWAY and HINEMAN, Aucts. Clerk from Losantville Bank

Lunch by Losantville Ladies' Aid of M, E. church. ,
Coniff & Weddle, Aucts.

lunch on the grounds.


